TEE #1

7:25 AM

7:36 AM

7:47 AM

7:58 AM

8:09 AM

8:20 AM

8:31 AM

8:42 AM

8:53 AM

9:04 AM

9:15 AM

9:26 AM

9:37 AM

+ John VanDerLaan
& Cam Davis
# Mackenzie Hughes

+ Chad Ramey
& Karl Vilips
# Sam Stevens

+ Christiaan Bezuidenhout
& Matti Schmid
# Cameron Young

+ Nicolai Hojgaard
& Jason Day
# Tony Finau

+ Sahith Theegala
& Harris English
# John Parry

+ Andrew Novak
& Ryan Gerard
# Justin Lower

+ Michael Thorbjornsen
& Dan Brown
# Chris Gotterup

+ Pierceson Coody
& Matt McCarty
# Eric Cole

+ Kris Ventura
& Adam Schenk
# Keith Mitchell

+ Jake Knapp

& Hideki Matsuyama
# David Lipsky

+ Maverick McNealy
& Seamus Power

# Haotong Li

+ Si Woo Kim

& Max McGreevy

# Stephan Jaeger

+ Justin Rose

& Joel Dahmen

# Ryo Hisatsune

Caddie Bib Key

+ Red
& White
# Blue

BSHOTILINK

2026 Farmers Insurance Open

Torrey Pines Golf Course (South Course)
Final Round Groupings and Starting Times

Sunday, February 1, 2026

Southbury, CT
Sydney, Australia
Dundas, Ontario, Canada

Fulton, MS
Perth, Australia
Wichita, KS

Kempton Park, South Africa
Germany
Palm Beach Gardens, FL

Billund, Denmark
Brisbane, Australia
Lehi, UT

Chino Hills, CA
Sea Island, GA
Harrogate, England

Sea Island, GA
Raleigh, NC
Akron, OH

Wellesley, MA
Northallerton, England
Little Silver, NJ

Plano, TX
Scottsdale, AZ
Tequesta, FL

Moss, Norway
Vincennes, IN
Sea Island, GA

Scottsdale, AZ
Sendai, Japan

Las Vegas, NV

Las Vegas, NV
Waterford, Ireland
People’s Rep of China

Seoul, Republic of Korea
Edmond, OK

Germany

London, England
Clarkston, WA
Okayama, Japan

68
69
71

74
67
68

68
73
70

70
67
72

66
73
67

69
70
63

68
68
68

68
70
69

66
69
67

66
64
71

65
65
69

68
66
65

62
70
69
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OPEN

70 73 211
71 71 211
70 70 211
67 69 210
72 72 211
72 71 211
71 71 210
67 70 210
68 72 210
67 72 209
74 68 209
67 71 210
69 73 208
68 67 208
71 71 209
69 70 208
67 71 208
72 73 208
67 72 207
70 70 208
70 70 208
70 69 207
68 69 207
66 72 207
70 70 206
70 68 207
72 68 207
70 70 206
73 69 206
65 70 206
70 70 205
66 74 205
68 69 206
66 69 203
67 71 204
75 65 205
65 68 195
63 68 201
66 68 203
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TEE #10

7:25 AM

7:36 AM

7:47 AM

7:58 AM

8:09 AM

8:20 AM

8:31 AM

8:42 AM

8:53 AM

9:04 AM

9:15 AM

9:26 AM

+ Matthieu Pavon
& Mac Meissner
# Isaiah Salinda

+ Rasmus Hejgaard
& Denny McCarthy
# Taylor Moore

+ Wyndham Clark
& Adam Scott
# Johnny Keefer

+ S.H. Kim
& Keegan Bradley
# Davis Thompson

+ Doug Ghim
& Sam Ryder
# Austin Eckroat

+ Zecheng Dou
& Danny Walker
# Sudarshan Yellamaraju

+ Patrick Rodgers
& Zach Bauchou
# Rasmus Neergaard-Petersen

+ Ricky Castillo
& Kristoffer Reitan
# AJ. Ewart

+ Emiliano Grillo
& Mark Hubbard
# Rico Hoey

+ Brooks Koepka
& Tom Hoge

# Kensei Hirata

+ Keita Nakajima
& Marcelo Rozo

# Emilio Gonzalez
+ Tom Kim

& Jackson Suber

Caddie Bib Key

+ Red
& White
# Blue

BSHOTILINK

2026 Farmers Insurance Open

Torrey Pines Golf Course (South Course)
Final Round Groupings and Starting Times

Sunday, February 1, 2026

Bordeaux, France
Dallas, TX
South San Francisco, CA

Denmark
Rockville, MD
Edmond, OK

Denver, CO
Australia
San Antonio, TX

Republic of Korea
Woodstock, VT
Sea Island, GA

Arlington Heights, IL
Longwood, FL
Edmond, OK

Zhengzhou, People’s Rep of China
Bradenton, FL

Mississauga, Ontario, Canada
Avon, IN

Edmond, OK

Copenhagen, Denmark
Yorba Linda, CA

Norway

Coquitlam, BC, Canada
Chaco, Argentina

Denver, CO

Manila, Philippines

West Palm Beach, FL

Fargo, ND

Suita, Japan

Japan

Bogota, Colombia

San Miguel, Mexico

Seoul, Republic of Korea
Tampa, FL

67
68
71

74
72
68

70
68
70

68
69
67

71
68
67

72
67
74

70
68
69

68
67
71

72
66
71

73
71
70

69
66
74

71
69
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74 70 211
68 75 211
70 70 211
67 70 211
69 70 211
71 73 212
69 73 212
71 73 212
69 73 212
72 72 212
69 74 212
73 72 212
69 72 212
72 72 212
70 75 212
69 71 212
68 77 212
67 71 212
70 73 213
69 76 213
67 77 213
71 75 214
73 74 214
69 74 214
69 73 214
75 73 214
70 73 214
68 73 214
68 77 216
70 76 216
71 76 216
75 75 216
67 75 216
70 76 217
70 81 220
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